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SEC FORM 17-C
CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17

OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE
AND SRC RULE 17 THEREUNDER

1. Ausust 7.2018
D

2. SEC Identification No. A5095-008557 3. BIR Tax Identification No. 004-636-077

4. IPM HOLDINGS,INC
Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter

5. PHITIPPINES 6. (SEC Use O"lY)
Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

7. Unit L03, Ground Floor, Prestige Tower
Condominium, F. Ortigas Avenue,
Ortigas Center. Pasig City 1605

Address of principal office Postal Code

8. (632\897-5257
Registrant's telephone number, including area code

9. Room 322 LRI Design Plaza,
210 N. Garcia Street, Makati City, PhiliPPines
Former name or former address, if changed since last report

1,0. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding
and Amount of Debt Outstanding

Common 690,000,000 shares

L1. Indicate the item numbers reported herein:

compliance with Memo to Broker No. 304-98, Series of 1998 of the Philippine Stock

Inc. We report herewith the foreign ownership level of our company:
In

Exchange,

/

/



Total Outstanding Shares
(Net of Treasury Shares)

Shares Allowed to Foreigners

Shares Owned by Foreigners
% Owned by Foreigners

Shares Owned by Filipinos (Net of Treasury Shares)

% Owned By Filipinos

Treasury Shares

Settlement Date: Last Processed by PCD

Date of Last Direct Transfer Request

Total Number of Stockholders

IPM HOLDINGS,INC.

ANA MARIAIN,KATIGBAK
Corporate Secretarl / Compliance Officer

Common Shates

690,000,000

276,000,000

12,530,504
1.8160

677,469,496

98.1840

0

Apn126,2018

January 22,2018

118

By'

Date: August7,2018
Foreign Ownership Report as 07 '31..18



IPM HOLDINGS, INL-
(Formerly Minerales Indush'ias Corporation) 

^
unit 103 G/F Presdge Tower Condominium, F. Ortigas, Jr. Avenuq ortigas Center, Pasig city

Tel. Nos. 897 -5257 / 877 4791

August6,2018

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.
geFloor PSE Tower, One Bonifacio High Street

Bonifacio Global City, Taguig CitY

Attention: MR. JOSE VALERIANO B' ZUNO III
OIC-lIqad PSE Disqlosure DePar@e+t

Subject :

Gentlemen:

In compliance with Memo for Brokers No. 304-98, Series of 1998 of the Philippine Stock Exchange,

Inc., we ,"port h"r"*ith the foreign ownership level of iPM Holdings, Inc. (IPM):

Total Outstanding Shares

(Net of Treasury Shares)

Shares Allowed to Foreigners

Shares Owned bY Foreigners

% Owned by Foreigners

Shares Owned by Filipinos (Net of Treasury Shares)

% Owned BY FiliPinos

Treasury Shares

Settlement Date: Last Processed by PCD

Date of Last Direct Transfer Request

Total Number of Stockholders

Co$rmon Fhares

690,000,000

Very truly yours/

ANA MARIAA. KATIGBAK
Corporate SMretary and

276,000,000

12,530,544
1.8160

677,469,496
98.1840

0

Aprtl26,2018

]anuary 22,2018

118

Compliance Officer


