File







SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines Tel: (632) 726-0931 to 39 Fax: (632) 725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Buen Jose Mose - COS

Receiving Branch : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: August 07, 2018 04:20:25 PM

Received From : Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. AS95008557

Company Name IPM HOLDINGS, INC.

Industry Classification Metallic Core Mining

Company Type Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID 108072018003808

Document Type 17-C (FORM 11-C:CURRENT DISCL/RPT)

Document Code 17-C

Period Covered August 07, 2018

No. of Days Late 0

Department CFD

Remarks

COVER SHEET

4

AS 0 9 5 - 0 0 8 5 5 7 -SEC Registration Number HOLDINGS N C N D U S R O N (Company's Full Name) F L O O R PRES GROUND 1 0 3 UNIT GAS R. CONDOMINIUM ORT T O WE R CENTER PASIG G A S A V E N U E ORTI (Business Address: No., Street City / Town / Province) 817-6791 Ana Maria A. Katigbak Company Telephone Number Contact Person SEC FORM 17-C Foreign Ownership Report as of 07.31.18 3 1 FORM TYPE Month Day Fiscal Year Secondary License Type, If Applicable D Amended Articles Number / Section Dept Requiring this Doc Total Amount of Borrowings Total No. of Stockholders Domestic Foreign To be accomplished by SEC Personnel concerned File Number Document ID Cashier STAMPS

Remarks: Please use BI ACK ink for scanning nurnoses

SEC FORM 17-C CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17 THEREUNDER

1. August 7, 2018

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

- 2. SEC Identification No. AS095-008557
- 3. BIR Tax Identification No. <u>004-636-077</u>
- 4. IPM HOLDINGS, INC

Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter

5. PHILIPPINES

6. (SEC Use Only)

Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

7. Unit 103, Ground Floor, Prestige Tower

Condominium, F. Ortigas Avenue,

Ortigas Center, Pasig City

<u>1605</u>

Address of principal office

Postal Code

8. (632) 897-5257

Registrant's telephone number, including area code

9. Room 322 LRI Design Plaza,

210 N. Garcia Street, Makati City, Philippines

Former name or former address, if changed since last report

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding

Common

690,000,000 shares

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein:

In compliance with Memo to Broker No. 304-98, Series of 1998 of the Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. We report herewith the foreign ownership level of our company:

	Common Shares
Total Outstanding Shares (Net of Treasury Shares)	690,000,000
Shares Allowed to Foreigners	276,000,000
Shares Owned by Foreigners % Owned by Foreigners	12,530,504 1.8160
Shares Owned by Filipinos (Net of Treasury Shares) % Owned By Filipinos	677,469,496 98.1840
Treasury Shares	0
Settlement Date: Last Processed by PCD	April 26, 2018
Date of Last Direct Transfer Request	January 22, 2018
Total Number of Stockholders	118

IPM HOLDINGS, INC.

Ву:

ANA MARIA A. KATIGBAK
Corporate Secretary / Compliance Officer

Date: August 7, 2018 Foreign Ownership Report as 07.31.18

IPM HOLDINGS, INC.

(Formerly Minerales Industrias Corporation)
Unit 103 G/F Prestige Tower Condominium, F. Ortigas, Jr. Avenue, Ortigas Center, Pasig City
Tel. Nos. 897-5257/817-6791

August 6, 2018

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

9th Floor PSE Tower, One Bonifacio High Street Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Attention:

MR. JOSE VALERIANO B. ZUNO III

OIC-Head PSE Disclosure Department

Subject :

Foreign Ownership Monitoring Report as of July 31, 2018

Gentlemen:

In compliance with Memo for Brokers No. 304-98, Series of 1998 of the Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc., we report herewith the foreign ownership level of IPM Holdings, Inc. (IPM):

	Common Shares
Total Outstanding Shares (Net of Treasury Shares)	690,000,000
Shares Allowed to Foreigners	276,000,000
Shares Owned by Foreigners % Owned by Foreigners	12,530,504 1.8160
Shares Owned by Filipinos (Net of Treasury Shares) % Owned By Filipinos	677,469,496 98.1840
Treasury Shares	0
Settlement Date: Last Processed by PCD	April 26, 2018
Date of Last Direct Transfer Request	January 22, 2018
Total Number of Stockholders	118

Very truly yours,

ANA MARIA A. KATIGBAK Corporate Secretary and Compliance Officer